

20th Street Elementary School • 99th Street Elementary School • 107th Street Elementary & STEAM Magnet • George Washington Carver Middle School • Edwin Markham Middle School • Figueroa Street Elementary School • Florence Griffith Joyner Elementary School • Grape Street Elementary School • Hollenbeck Middle School • Dolores Huerta Elementary School • Jordan High School • Math, Science & Technology Magnet Academy at Roosevelt • Mendez High School • Ritter Elementary School • Roosevelt High School • Sitter Elementary School • Roosevelt High School • Sitter Elementary School • Roosevelt High School • Sitter Elementary School • Complex • Stevenson College and Career Preparatory • Sunrise Elementary School

## **Donor Privacy Policy** Updated February 27, 2019

The Partnership for Los Angeles Schools (The Partnership) is committed to protecting the privacy of our donors and values the trust our donors have in our organization. This Donor Privacy Policy describes how The Partnership maintains the confidentiality of our donors' personal information.

The Partnership may collect personally identifiable information such as your name, mailing address, telephone number, email address, and payment information ("personal information") when you make a donation. This policy governs information not otherwise made publicly available, such as names and contact information found on a donor's website. Your personal information may be accessed or changed by submitting your request by emailing <u>contact@partnershipla.org</u>, by using the "Contact Us" link on our website (<u>https://partnershipla.org/contact/</u>), or by mail to:

Partnership for Los Angeles Schools 1055 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1850 Los Angeles, CA 90017 Attn: Director of Development

Personal information may be collected when a contribution is made, either on our website, over the phone, in person, or by mailed check or grant agreement. Personal information is used for processing donations and for future correspondence from The Partnership, such as invitations to events and notifications of future fundraising activities. Personal information may be shared with a third-party contracted to assist with those events and activities, limited to the information needed to sufficiently complete the contracted scope of work (e.g. creating guest lists and table assignments). The Partnership does not use, share, or sell personal information in any other way, except as set forth in this policy.

Donations received via our website are secure socket layer (SSL) encrypted and are processed by a third-party, Authorize.net, which complies with:

- Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard (PCI DDS), which is a set of comprehensive requirements developed by the major card brands to facilitate the adoption of consistent data security measures and is renewed each year;
- Sarbanes-Oxley, which is a set of federally mandated accounting standards for all U.S. public company boards, management, and public accounting firms, for which Authorize.Net is validated annually by external auditors; and
- Statement on Standards for Attestation Engagements No. 18 (SSAE-18), which defines the professional standards used to assess the internal controls for organizations that provide outsourcing services that impact the control environment of their customers, for which Authorize.Net is validated annually by external auditors.

The Partnership's online donation process uses cookies that validate the session which allows for securely displaying donation data.

The Partnership reserves the right to modify the Donor Privacy Policy and will disclose the updates and the date of the modifications accordingly.